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FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 27–2021, DATE OF PUBLICATION 19 NOVEMBER 2021: 
“Mrs V van Dyk (DA) to ask the Minister of Sport, Arts and Culture”
1. (a). How far is his department with the process of reviewing the policy on 	council members who serve on multiple councils within the same sector and (b)	what is the time-frame for the implementation of the recommendations of the review process; 
(2). 	whether he will furnish Mrs V van Dyk with the recommendations of the review process; if not, why not; if so, on what date?   NW2818E

REPLY:
1. We appoint people to the boards and councils who have applied. To my recollection there is no law that forbids a person from serving in more than one council or board.  

